Financial Impact4

14

ABENGOA

15

Cash & Net Debt impact

Impact on corporate cash (*)

Proceeds from sale 485

Total effect on cash 485

€ 906M total corporate
cash effect

(*) Impact calculated on May 31, 2011 balances.  Actual amounts may vary depending on FX and net book value of assets at closing

Impact on consolidated net debt (*)

Proceeds from sale (485)

N/R net debt (171)

Total effect on net debt (656)

€ 1,430M  reduction effect
on consolidated net debt

1. Transmission Lines

2. Telvent

(M€)

Proceeds from sale 384

Internal loan  repayment 51

Expenses, taxes & other (14)

Total effect on cash 421

Proceeds from sale (384)

Expenses, taxes & others 14

Telvent net debt
(corporate)

(404)

Total effect on net debt (774)

2. TelventTotalTotalTotalTotal 906906906906 TotalTotalTotalTotal (1,430)(1,430)(1,430)(1,430)

2. Telvent

ABENGOA

(1) Bank and bond facilities defines Corporate EBITDA as EBITDA excluding Non-recourse + R&D costs 16

Reinforced Capital Structure

Ensuring Abengoa’s balance sheet strength

Total Net Debt / Total EBITDA (excluding

debt from pre operational activities) (1)

Total Net Debt / Total EBITDA 5.5x

M€
Dec
‘2010

Dec’2010
Proforma

Var Var (%)

Corporate Debt 5,063 4,722 (341) (6.7) %

Corporate Cash, Equiv & SFTI (2,766) (3,625) 859 31 %

Total net corporate debt 2,297 1,097 (1,200) (52) %

N/R Debt 4,050 3,761 (289) (7) %

N/R Cash Equiv & SFTI (1,131) (1,058) (73) (6.5) %

Total net N/R Recourse debt 2,919 2,703 (216) (7.4) %

Total Net Debt 5,216 3,800 (1,416) (27) %

Total consolidated EBITDA LTM 942 722 (220)

Total corporate EBITDA LTM 658 529 (129)

Corporate net debt / Corporate EBITDA
(2)

5.3x

2.4x

2.1x

3.3x

3.5x

ABENGOA

Corporate Debt Maturity (€M) 2010

17

Flexibility to face debt maturities

416
684

1,399

239

1,406

200

250

175
42

25

37

122

158

Cash 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015+

Convertible Bonds ABG

Corporate Debt ABG

Revolving WC facilities

2,766

633

1,814

2,708

561

Telvent

709

1,436

450

4,144

175

384

Dec 2010 cash positionv

Total

corporate cash

5,153
Total

corporate debt

58Dec 2010 Telvent

cash position

ABENGOA

Post Telvent + Transmission Sale pro-forma

416 239

1,406

200

250

175

Cash 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015+

591

1,656

2,708

439

2010 cash position

485

421Telvent cash effect*

Cemig cash effect

3,614
Total

corporate cash

Convertible Bonds ABG

Corporate Debt ABG

Revolving WC facilities

450

4,144

175

4,769
Total

corporate debt

Flexibility to face debt maturities

Corporate Debt Maturity (€M) (2010 proforma)

684

1,399

18

ABENGOA

Abengoa

Historical

Consolidated

Q1 2011

Telvent GIT

Pro Forma

excluding

Telvent

NTE, STE and

ATEs

Pro Forma

Consolidated Q1

2011

Revenue 1,656 (160) 1,496 (30) 1,466

EBITDA 254 (24) 230 (25) 205

Operating Profit 187 (15) 172 (20) 152

Finance Cost Net (132) 10 (122) 0 (122)

Profit before Tax 56 (6) 50 (19) 31

Total Profit Attributable to parent company 56 (2) 54 (15) 39

Quarter ended March 31, 2011 (€M)

Profit and Loss

Abengoa

Historical

Consolidated

2010

Telvent GIT

Pro Forma

Excluding

Telvent

NTE, STE and

ATEs

Pro Forma

Consolidated

2010

Revenue 5,566 (737) 4,829 (111) 4,718

EBITDA 942 (130) 812 (90) 722

Operating Profit 622 (73) 549 (72) 477

Finance Cost Net (368) 21 (347) 11 (336)

Profit before Tax 263 (53) 210 (60) 150

Total Profit Attributable to parent company 207 (22) 185 (35) 150

Year ended Dec 31, 2010 (€M)

€ 135 - € 145Impact on Net Income from Gain on Sale € 27 - € 30

19

ABENGOA

Revise 2011 revenue estimates to 5,800 M€ - 6,000 M€

Revise 2011 Ebitda estimates to 940 M€ - 960 M€

Revise 2013 Ebitda target to 1,300 M€ (>2.5x 2009 pro-forma Ebitda)

Revised estimates

�

�

�

�

�

New estimates

20
20

20

ABENGOA

Offered price for 40% of Telvent

21

Highlights

$40/share

36% Premium over 90 day average price

344% Premium over IPO

485M€ Value of sale of transmission power lines to CEMIG

50%
Stake in new JV with CEMIG as growth vehicle in

transmission lines in Brazil and LatAm